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tegic focus, KuCoin conducted this globa

ng a stra-

. survey to

understand how people think about Web3 as a

career option.
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OVERVIEW

Some key findings from this survey:

* Youths are more engaged in Web3. 59% of sur-
veyed professionals who have worked in Web3-re-
lated Industries are under the age of 30. 93% of

surveyed professionals are pleased with their
Web3 careers, recognizing the benefits such as
space for growth and innovation as well as work
flexibility.

* Web3 employment is flexible, where tull-time jobs

seem to only take up a relatively small portion of
the job market. Only 24% of surveyed Web3 profes-
sionals have worked full-time in the industry.

* 33% of female Webg3 professionals have worked as
engineers or developers in the industry, the same
as their male counterparts. However, women
seem to be less entrepreneurial in Web3 com-

pared to men - only 27% have started their own
Web3-related projects or businesses.
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60% of surveyed female professionals recognize
their unigue values In facilitating better culture In
Web3 communities. However, 33% of them men-

tion the “bro” culture as a challenge of working in
Web3, and Initiatives beyond recruitment are
needed to encourage women to step into Web3,
such as building educational resources and wom-
en-led communities, as well as supporting female

leadership and investors.
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SURVEY METHODOLOGY
& SAMPLING PROFILE

This report is based on a total sample of 3,608 inter-
net users who have heard of Web3. Survey respon-
dents were polled from June 20th to July 3rd, 2022,
and the responses were collected via KuCoin's

social media (Twitter and LinkedIn). The respon-
dents included 591 self-identitying Web3 profes-
sionals who have worked in Web3-related indus-
tries, including cryptocurrency, metaverse, NFT,
DAO, DeFi, DApp development and block-
chain-based gaming, whether tull-time, part-time,
or freelance, and 1,940 selt-1dentitying Web3 enthu-
slasts who are very or somewhat Interested In
working In Web3-related industries, and 1,077
self-identifying Web3 Skeptics who are not sure or
not interested in working in Web3.

2%
13%
Gender

Man Woman Non-Binary

85%
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Annual Income (in USD]

Prefer not to disclose B 10K-50K
M Below 10K H50K-100K
™ Above 100K

Ever worked in Web3
-related industry

= Yes
™ No

Age

M 18-30 MW 31-40 41-50
H5Hl+

Geography

W APAC EMEA

“ Americas

Interest in working in Web3
- related industry

[among those who never worked in Web3)

2

B Very interested W Somewhat interested

Not very interested Not sure

™ Not interested at all
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GENERAL ATTITUDE
TOWARDS

WORKING
IN WEB3

Among all Web3 professionals,
enthusiasts and skeptics



LEVEL OF ENGAGEMENT
IN WEB3

16% of surveyed respondents have worked In
Web3-related sectors. 94% have never done so but
are interested in a Webg3 career. 30% are not so In-
terested. Younger generations are generally more
engaged and passionate about Web3. 59% of sur-
veyed Web3 professionals are under the age of 30.

Never worked in Web3 -related industries,
but very/somewhat interested to

245

Engagement
Have worked in Web3 16% g g
-related industries In Web3

30%

Never worked in Web3 -related industries,
and not sure / very / at all interested to

Have you ever worked in the Web3 industry? Whether full-time, part-time, freelance or project-based
How interested are you in working in the Web3 industry in the future?
All respondents: N=3608
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Age Distribution by Groups

B 18-30 years old W 31-40 years old
41-00 years old W 51+ years old

Web3
Professionals

10%

v [

Web3
Enthusiasts

Web3
Skeptics

Please specify your ageo
Web3 Professionals [N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1940) / Web3 Skeptics (N=1077)
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TYPES OF ENGAGEMENT
IN WEB3

Web3 employment is flexible, where full-time jobs
seem to only take up a relatively small portion of the
job market. Only 24% of surveyed Web3 profession-
als have worked full-time in the industry, while the
majority worked part-time or as freelancers and en-

trepreneurs.

Web3 -related Activities Engaged

W Web3 Professionals “ Web3 Enthusiasts Web3 Skeptics

6% 729,
62%
095%
43% 429
0 0
e 34%
- -
| read about Web3- | participate in Web3- | invest in Web3-related
related content and related communities sectors
Information
0 0
340/0 8 /O 8 /O
245%
17%
| receive Web3-related | start a Web3-related [ work part- time/  l'work full-time in Web3-
education business / projects freelance in Web3- related industry

related industry

How have you engaged in Web3?
Web3 Professionals (N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1940) / Web3 Skeptics (N=1077)
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PERCEPTION OF WEB3

As the idea of Webd is still relatively new, even 18%
of Professionals say they do not know much about It.
However, 66% of Web3 professionals believe that
Web3 leads to a decentralized new world, and 55%
believe that It defines the future of the internet.

Knowledge of Web3

W I'm very familiar with the | have some knowledge and point
knowledge and trends in Web3 of views about Web3
| know a little about Web3, but do I've heard of Web3, but do not
not have much thought about it know much about it
awe
26%
39%
30%
29%
23%
15%
40%
18% 21%
Web3 Web3 Web3
Professionals Enthusiasts Skeptics

How familiar do you think you are with the idea of Web3?
Web3 Professionals ([N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1940) / Web3 Skeptics (N=1077)
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Web3 is...

M Web3 Professionals
Web3 Skeptics

66%

62%

42%

A new world / era of
decentralization

47% 49%
39%

Important to crypto
related applications

What do you think of Web3?

1 Web3 Enthusiasts

60%

29%

46%

The future of internet

245

129
79 "

Too early to say

Web3 Professionals ([N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1940) / Web3 Skeptics (N=1077)
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SECTORS IN WEB3

Cryptocurrency, Metaverse, and NFT are the most
desired fields for Web3 careers. More than 60% of

surveyed professionals have worked In at least one

of the fields. Metaverse is more popularthan NFT as

a potential career choice among Web3 Enthusiasts.

Current vs. Interested Web3
-related Sectors

M Web3 Professionals Currently Work in
“ ' Web3 Enthusiasts Interested to Work In

77%

68%

62% 0
°  teo 60%

Cryptocurrency Metaverse DeFi

0
46% N% e

495%
34 35% 35%

26%
I . . | . -

Blockchain-based games Dapp Development DAOs

Which Web3 fields have you worked in? /Which Web3 field will you be interested in working in?
Web3 Professionals [N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1810]
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FUNCTIONS IN WEB3

Research & Strategy and Growth Marketing are the
most desired job functions in Web3. Over 50% of
surveyed enthusiasts are interested in either of the
flelds. Meanwhile, some functions such as Product
Management & Operations, and Data Analysis show

strong potential to grow.

Current vs. Interested Web3
-related Job Functions

W Web3 Professionals’ Current Functions

1 Web3 Enthusiasts’ Interested Functions

56% o
0
46% ZF7% 44%
340/ 38 /O
I II 30% I II
Research / Marketing / Growth Product Engineer/
Strategy Management / Developer
Operations
40, 38%
28%
245%
: 21% 190,
8 /0 = l .
Creative / Design Data Analysis Sales / Business Community
Development Management

What are your main job functions in Web3? / Which job functions are you interested in if you work in

Web3?
Web3 Professionals (N=591) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=1810]
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SATISFACTION WITH
WORKING IN WEB3

53% of Professionals are pleased with their Web3
careers so far, recognizing the industry’'s unique
benefits such as space for growth and innovation as
well as flexibility in work location and schedule.

Satisfaction with working in Web3
-related Industries

[among Web3 professionals)

M Very happy
® Quite happy
Just OK
Not very happy
“ Not happy at all
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Benefits of Working in Web3

[among Web3 professionals)

Growth In
professional skills

More space for
iInnovation

Flexible working
location

Flexible working
schedule

38%

Personal passion
and fun

39%

Flexible compensation
plan (fiat, token, etc.]

34%

Bright outlook of
the industry

33%

Higher salary
and bonus

31%

How happy are you working in Web3 so far? / What do you think are the top benefits of working in

Web3 that outperform other industries?
Web3 Professionals (N=591)

K2 KUCOIN JOURNEY INTO WEB3
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CHALLENGES OF WORKING
IN WEB3

The main challenge of working in Web3 Is coping

with constant changes In industry know-how,

market situations, and regulations.

Challenges of Working in Web3

@ Web3 Professionals “ Web3 Enthusiasts
37%
0
32% 32% 31%
24%
I 14%
The challenge of keeping Unstable/risky industry Excessively long work
up with the new knowledge subject to drastic changes hours, hard to keep work-
and skills needed of markets and policies life balance
240 23%
20%
16%
14%
. : .
Fast pace of working Hard to collaborate and Lack of frameworks, rules,
bringing high stress bond with coworkers when and successful cases to
working remotely follow through

What struggles/difficulties have you encountered or observed when working in Web3? / Those who
never worked in Web3-related industries (N=3017]
Web3 Professionals (N=591) / Those who never worked in Web3-related industries (N=3017)
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A DEEP-DIVE INTO

WOMEN
IN WEB3

Different Perspectives of Men vs
Women in Web3
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TYPES OF ENGAGEMENT
IN WEB3

Female Web3 professionals are generally more
active in Web3-related activities than their male
counterparts, but a reverse pattern Is observed
among the enthusiasts.

Female enthuslasts tend to be less active iIn Web3
Investment.

Web3-related Activities Engaged

B Men M®mWomen

Professionals

63%
62%

55%

56%

42%

48%

33%

35%

How have you engaged in Web3?

| read about Web3-related
content and information

| participate in Web3-
related communities

| invest in Web3-related
sectors

| receive Web3-related
education

Web3 Enthusiasts

76%
74%

38%

35%

43%

-

. 17%
o

Web3 Professionals Men (N=472) & Women (N=102) , Web3 Enthusiasts Men (N=1559) & Women

(N=228]
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TYPES OF WORK IN WEB3

49% of professional women have worked part-time

or as freelancers in Web3-related industries, and

33% have worked full-time.

However, women seem to be less entrepreneurial

compared to men, only 27% have started their own

Web3-related projects or businesses.

Types of Work in Web3

[among Web3 Professionals]

® Men BWomen

49%
41%
36%
33%
27%
: I
| work part-time/ | worked full-time in | start Web3-related
freelanced in Web3- Web3-related business / projects
related industry industry

How have you engaged in Web3?
Web3 Professionals Men (N=472) & Women (N=102) , Web3 Enthusiasts Men (N=1559) & Women
(N=228]
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FUNCTIONS IN WEB3

33% of female Web3 professionals have worked as
engineers or developers in the industry, the same as
their male counterparts.

However, only 22% of women Web3 enthusiasts
have expressed interest in the same function.

Current vs Interested
Web3-related Job Functions

B Men M®mWomen

CURRENT INTERESTED
(Web3 Professionals) (Web3 Enthusiasts]
45% 51%

Marketing & Growth

04% 49%

56%
57%

445
50%

Strategy & Research

28% - Product Management & 43%

6% Operations 350,

33%
33%

40%

Engineer & Developer

22%

35%
27%

37%
43%

Creative & Design

What are your main job functions in Web3? /Which job functions are you interested in if you work in
Web3?

Web3 Professionals Men (N=472) & Women (N=102) , Web3 Enthusiasts Men (N=1559) & Women
(N=228)
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BENEFITS OF WORKING

IN WEB3

Women generally recognize more benefits of Web3

jobs, especially when 1t comes to the flexibility and

culture of the Web3 workplace.

he flexibility offered by Web3-related industries Is

particularly attractive to female enthusiasts. 53%

say the flexible work location i1s why they are inter-

ested in working in Web3.

Benefits of Working in Web3
mMen ®mWomen

Web3 Professionals

40% _ _ _
Growth in professional skills
53%

35%
Flexible working schedule

47%

38% | _ _
Flexible working location

46%

38%

More space for innovation

45%

32% Flexible compensation plan

(fiat, token, equity, etc.]

41%

Web3 Enthusiasts

51%
48%

42%

49%

48%

53%

47%

46%

34%

33%

What are the top benefits of working in Web3 that outperform other industries? / What makes you

interested in working in Web3?

Web3 Professionals Men (N=472) & Women (N=102) , Web3 Enthusiasts Men (N=1559) & Women

(N=228]
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CHALLENGES OF WORKING
IN WEB3

While coping with a fast-changing industry and
know-how remains the biggest challenge of work-
Ing In Webg3, the male-dominated culture of Web3
workplace and communities Is also a key barrier for
women.

33% of Women Professionals mention the “bro”
culture of Web3 being a challenge.

Challenges of Working in Web3

® Men BWomen

Web3 Professionals Web3 Enthusiasts

0
Unstable industry subject to drastic _ 30%
market and regulation changes _ 349,

31%
33%

31%
40%

36%
37%

The challenge of keeping up with
new knowledge and skills needed

0
2% "Bro” culture is dominated by men . S

and less friendly to women - 24%
-

Fast pace of work brings high stress - 13%

33%

24%
22%

26%
20%

Excessively long work hours, hard to - 14%

keep work-life balance - 149

What difficulties have you encountered or observed when working in Web3? / What makes you hesi-
tate to work in Web3?

Web3 Professionals Men (N=472) & Women (N=102) , Web3 Enthusiasts Men (N=1559) & Women
(N=228]
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WOMEN’'S CONTRIBUTION
IN WEB3

Women's contributions to diverse perspectives and
skillsets iIn Web3 are the most recognized. 60% of

professional women recognize their unique value In

facilitating better culture In the Web3 workplace
and communities.

Women's Contribution to Web3 Workplace

M Women Web3 Professionals B \Women Web3 Enthusiasts ™ Men

71%
63% 0
55% o0 53% 55%
43%
32% 33%
Women bring in different Women facilitate better Women build stronger
perspectives and ideas culture within communities bonding and trust within
and workplaces the team
64%
58% 57% °
49% 49%
’ i 42% 43%
I . I I
Women lead with Women promote diversity Women bring in different
transparency, empathy, and and inclusiveness skillsets and talents

ethics

What benefits or impact do women bring to the Web3 communities?
Women Web3 Professionals (N=102) / Women Web3 Enthusiasts (N=228) / All Men
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UNIQUE CHALLENGES FOR
WOMEN IN WEB3

In addition to the male-dominated culture, the
fast-changing know-how required to work in the In-
dustry and the lack of related educational resources
are also key barriers for women to engage in Web3
and are factors less recognized by their male coun-
terparts.

Challenges for Women
Working/Investing in Web3

® Men’s Opinions B Women's Opinions

38%
34% o, Shh
s 30%
I II -
Lack of women- Existing "bro” culture The challenge of keeping up
commumhes dominated by men with the new knowledge and
skills needed
28% 28% 0
i i 5% 217
0
19% I i I I I
Lack of educational resources ~ Worry for the instability and Lack of famous women
to learn crypto-related risks figures working / investing in
knowledge the industry

What are the main challenges women face when investing or working in Web3?
Women, Web3 Professionals [N=102) / Web3 Enthusiasts (N=228]
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INITIATIVES DRIVING
WOMEN TO WORK IN WEB3

It takes more than just recruitment to bring more
women into the Web3 space. From women’s point of
view, more diverse Initiatives should be taken to en-
courage women to step into Webg3, such as building
educational resources and women-led communi-
ties, as well as supporting female leadership and in-
vestors.

Initiatives Driving Women to
Work/Invest in Web3

® Men’s Opinions W Women's Opinions

50%
44% 43%
- I - I -
Provide more educational Build more communities for Promote more women to
resources for Women in Web3 women in Web3 senior leadership in Web3
42% 41% 40% 40%
36%
. . .
Launch special benefits and Improve Web3 workplace Recruit more female
rewards for women investors culture for women graduates to work in Web3

/ employees

In your opinion, which initiatives would be more effective in motivating more women to invest or work
in Web3?

All Respondents, Men (N=2972) / Women (N=460)
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GOING FORWARD

The global Web3.0 market size has reached $3.2 bil-
lion in 2021 and is expected to reach $81.5 billion in

2030, according to the analysis by Emergen Re-
searchl. As the industry grows, It Is expected to at-
tract more and more talents into the space. More
than half of our surveyed respondents expressed In-
terest in exploring Web3 as a career option, which is
embraced for I1ts unique benefits such as abundant
space for innovation and professional growth, tlexi-
ble work location and schedule, and above-the-av-
erage salary and weltare packages. More content Is

also expected to be generated for education and
promotion of diversity in the Web3 communities.

KuCoin iIs committed to being a contributor to build-

Ing the future Web3 communities by offering Web3

products, services, and content, since the decen-
tralized nature of Web3 - technological progress
will revolutionize the way we create and distribute

value - lies In our core beljef.
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ABOUT KUCOIN

KuColin i1s a global cryptocurrency exchange for nu-
merous digital assets and cryptocurrencies.
Launched in September 2017 and with its operation-
al headquarter located In Seychelles, KuCoin has
grown into one of the most popular crypto exchang-
es and already has over 20 million registered users
across 207 countries and regions worldwide.

With a simple user interface, KuCoin Is easy to use,
even for beginners. Known as the "People's Ex-
change”, KuCoin provides users with 24/7
multi-language customer services. Meanwhile,

KuCoin has established 23 local communities In
North America, Europe, Southeast Asia, and other
regions, providing users with highly localized ser-
VICES.

KuCoin boasts one of the world's most sophisticated
security technology and maintenance teams and Is
constantly upgrading its security systems to ensure
the safety of user assets and accounts.
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As the home of crypto gems, KuCoin has supported
over 700+ projects with 1,200+ trading pairs. Several

projects like BLOK, CHMB, VR, KMA, and DAO had
their primary listing on KuColn.

In 2022, KuCoin raised over $150 million in invest-
ments through a pre-Series B round, bringing total
investments to $170 million with Round A com-
bined, at a total valuation of $10 billion. KuCoin is
currently one of the top o crypto exchanges accord-
iIng to CoinMarketCap. Forbes also named KuCoin
one of the Best Crypto Exchanges in 2021. In 2022,
he Ascent named KuCoin the Best Crypto App for

enthusiasts.
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K& KUCOIN

Find the Next
Crypto Gem on KuCoin,
the Home of Altcoins

Get started at

Q www.kucoin.com

Android 10S

media@kucoin.com




